

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 21-1975, Version: 1

An Appeal to the Coral Gables City Commission from the decision of the Historic Preservation Board on December 16, 2020, to designate the property located at 649 Palmarito Court, legally described as Lots 18 & 19, Block 139, Coral Gables Country Club Section Part Six, according to the Plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 20, at Page 1 of the Public Records of Miami-Dade County, Florid, as a Local Historic Landmark.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]